## TENDER NOTICE

Jyoti GramodyogSansthan (Regd)(Implementing Agency) Gangoh, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh, invites Sealed Offers/Tenders for Honey Processing Machinery For Common facility Center, Gangoh Beekeeping & Honey Producer Cluster, Gangoh, Saharanpur Sponsored under- SFURTI Programme by Khadi & V.I. Commission (Ministry of MSME, Govt. of India).

The tender document may be had from Office of the Jyoti GramodyogSansthan (Regd.), Nanauta Road, Gangoh, Saharanpur from 17/03/2021 to 08/04/2021 on any working day between 10.00 am to 05.00 p.m. by paying Rs 1000/- with 18% GST. The last date of submission of Offers/Tenders in the office of Jyoti Gramodhyog Sansthan (Regd.) Nanauta Road, Gangoh, Saharanpur is fixed on 08/04/2021 up to 5.00 p.m. Tender will open 09/04/2021 on 12:00 p.m. in the presence of committee.

Interested bidders may submit two separate sealed envelopes, first envelope containing the Technical Bid along with refundable Demand Draft of EMD amounting to Rs. 2,00,000/ (Rupees Two Lakhs only) in favor of Gangoh Beekeeping & Honey Producer Cluster Gangoh, Saharanpur and second envelope containing Financial Bid. The EMD will be adjustable towards SD for successful bidder, no interest will be paid on SD. Tendering Committee reserve the right to accept or reject any or all Offers/Tenders without assigning any reason/notice thereof. For any other information & full details, Please contact on Mob. 9412130552 or visit http://apitechindia.com.

**Note:** If there is any update in tender opening date due to Covid-19, we shall update on our website.

## Summary:

Estimated value of Tender Rs. 87.25 Lakhs

Tender Opening Date: 09/04/2021

Place: Jyoti GramodyogSansthan (Regd.)

Nanauta Road, Gangoh, Saharanpur (U.P.).

## Jyoti GramodyogSansthan (Regd.)

For-Gangoh Beekeeping & Honey Producer Cluster, Gangoh, Saharanpur(U.P.), Mob. 09759424652, 09412130552